26.06.2030 28.06.2030 30.09.2030 30.09.2030 7,102,941 8,289 -7,891

26.09.2030 30.09.2030 30.12.2030 30.12.2030 6,984,559 7,891 0

Running Premium 0.47% Total to be paid 145,800

Excerpt from the analysis reports produced during the assignment

AVACOMM

All financial expenses simulations start in 2025.

This include Euribor 3m variations’ impact and
the cost of setting up the new hedge.

The following analysis does not include the
credit margin on the facility.

Simulation of financial expenses with three Euribor evolution scenarios
Excerpt from the analysis reports produced during the assignment

AVACOMM

Financial expenses simulation in expected Euribor -2% Scenario
Excerpt from the analysis reports produced during the assignment

AVACOMM

Financial expenses simulation in expected Euribor Scenario
Excerpt from the analysis reports produced during the assignment

AVACOMM

Financial expenses simulation in expected Euribor + 2% Scenario
Excerpt from the analysis reports produced during the assignment

AVACOMM

Synthesis of financial costs simulation

(over the total duration of the financing, hedging cost included – APR approach)

STRATEGY H2 STRATEGY H3

H2 Cap 0% H2 Cap 2% H2 Cap 2.5% H3 Cap 0% H3 Cap 2% H3 Cap 2.5%

Projected Euribor - 200 bps 2,928,820 2,138,230 1,867,030 2,133,579 1,414,130 1,273,030

Projected Euribor 2,927,978 4,124,050 4,178,307 3,226,270 3,728,326 3,643,131

Projected Euribor + 200 bps 2,927,135 4,224,865 4,549,407 4,318,961 4,922,674 5,103,933

STRATEGY H4 STRATEGY H5 STRATEGY H6

H4 Cap 0% H4 Cap 2% H4 Cap 2.5% H5 Cap 0% H5 Cap 2% H5 Cap 2.5% H6 Cap 0% H6 Cap 2% H6 Cap 2.5%

Projected Euribor - 200 bps 2,498,133 1,707,130 1,507,630 1,530,140 1,117,630 1,052,630 2,056,764 1,434,730 1,297,530

Projected Euribor 3,133,051 3,896,123 3,863,140 3,268,047 3,483,195 3,422,731 3,195,964 3,704,919 3,660,336

Projected Euribor + 200 bps 3,767,968 4,632,698 4,870,000 5,006,841 5,293,149 5,388,302 4,335,312 4,934,890 5,108,272

Excerpt from the analysis reports produced during the assignment

AVACOMM

Synthesis of financial costs simulation

(over the total duration of the financing, hedging cost included – APR approach)

This analysis does not
include the Credit

margin

Excerpt from the analysis reports produced during the assignment

AVACOMM

Amortization table
START
DATE

END
DATE

Debt - Tranche A TOTAL
DEBT

H1 : HEDGING
REQUIREMENT H2 H3 H4 H5 H6Amort. CRD

30.12.2025 30.03.2026 0 4,092,278 4,092,278 0 4,092,278 4,092,278 4,092,278 2,864,595 3,887,664
30.03.2026 30.06.2026 0 4,544,118 4,544,118 0 4,544,118 4,544,118 4,544,118 3,180,883 4,316,912